

Order dated:
15.09.2025

Today the record is fixed for payment.
Both parties file hazira.
Petitioner files adding petition.
OP prays for time.
Now it is 1:20 PM.
None moved.
Time prayer is rejected.
Issue D/W upon OP.
PO is transferred. JM, 7th court, Asansol is in charge.
Fix 20/11/2025 for ER of DW.

JM 5th Court, Asansol(I/C)