

Present:- Mr Saloar Alam, J.M 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-
20.11.2025

The record is today fixed for ER of DW.
PO is transferred. JM,7th court Asansol is in charge.
Petitioner files hajira.
No step taken by OP.
It is 2:00 PM.
Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.
Considered.
Hence issue WA against the OP.
Requisite filed.
Fix 15.12.2025 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by me.

JM,5th court, Asansol.(I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)