

Order dated:-
15.01.2026

The record is today fixed for ER of WA.
PO is transferred. Ld. JM, 7th court, Asansol is in charge.
Petitioner is present by filing hajira.
NER received from concn PS.
Seen the same. Let it be kept with record.
Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.
Considered.
Fix 18.02.2026 for ER of WA.
D/C by me.

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)