

Order dated:-
10.03.2026

The record is today fixed for further payment of Rs.20,000/- id n.o.

PO is transferred. Ld. JM,2nd court Asansol is in charge

Petitioner is present by filing hajira.

OP takes no step.

On repeated calls, neither the OP nor his learned advocate is available to move the case.

It is 1 : 00 PM.

No payment made today.

Hence, issue WA against the OP.

Requisite at once.

Fix 10.04.2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by me.

JM,5th court, Asansol.(I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)